Central Public Procurement Portal 

(CPPP): http://www.eprocure.gov.in  

2. Doordarshan Web site 

https://doordarshan.gov.in/tenders 

3. Prasarbharati e Procurement Portal 

http://www.prasarbharati.eproc.in  

1.1.5 Estimated Cost of the Tender   Rs.230000/-(Two Lakhs Thirty Thousand Only) 

(Including GST)  

1.1.6 Tender Processing Fee 
As per clause 2.1.7 

1.1.7 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
Rs. 4600/- (In favour of India’s Public Service 

Broadcaster, Doordarshan Kendra, Mumbai ) 

1.1.8 EMD/Security Deposit should be 

drawn in favor of